City of Poulsbo



Heritage Tree Program

Property Owner Agreement Form

In exchange for the City's designation of the subject tree as a Heritage Tree, the Property Owner agrees to protect, maintain and care for the Heritage Tree located on his or her property. Property Owner agrees to abide by conditions set forth below:

"A Heritage Tree" or collection of trees is retained by the property owner and does not become the property or responsibility of the City – unless the tree(s) are city owned."

- 1. The property owner is responsible for all maintenance and liability issues pertaining to the tree or trees.
- 2. Prior to removal of a Heritage Tree, a property owner must notify the Park and Recreation Director/Urban Forest Program. The City strongly encourages all Heritage Tree property owners to retain the(se) significant tree(s)
- 3. If a property owner removes a Heritage Tree or collection of trees, the plaque or identification marker shall be returned to the Park and Recreation Director.

Property Owner understands that sponsorships or assistance for care of the tree may be available

Please drop off or send the form to the address below:

Homeowner plaque Presented (Date)